
PART BREAKDOWN - EDITION MAY 2015

MOTIVATION CHILDREN ACTIVE 3-WHEELER



Item Part Number Title Sheet
K3-02 CHILDREN ACTIVE 3-WHEELER 04900 17 04930 HANGING FOOTPLATE ASSEMBLY 04930

17.1 04931 FOOTPLATE WELDMENT
17.1.1 04932 WM3-01 FOOTPLATE MODIFIED

Item Part Number Title Sheet 17.1.2 04933 FOOTPLATE MOUNTING CHANNEL
1 04910 CHILDREN 3-WHEELER FRAME WELDMENT 17.1.3 04238 ALUMINIUM BAR LOOP OD 6 MM
2 04904 BACKREST EXTENSION TUBE 17.2 04934 FOOTPLATE COVER HALF - MOULDED
3 04903 SEAT EXTENSION TUBE 17.3 04935 FOOTPLATE HANGER STRIP
4 04917 SLIDING END PLUG FOR 19MM IN 22MM TUBE 17.4 00019 M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
5 04944 15 ID TUBE END PLUG 17.5 00043 M8 X 35 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
6 00125 LOCK BOLT - REAR AXLE - ASSEMBLY 17.7 04966 STEEL SPACER 19_OD 12_ID 5_THICK
6.1 00129 LOCK BOLT - REAR AXLE - SHAFT 18 02485 M8 X 30 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
6.2 00126 LOCK BOLT - REAR AXLE - CAPTIVE WASHER 19 00019 M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
6.3 00127 LOCK BOLT - REAR AXLE - HANDLE 20 04940 REMOVABLE PUSH HANDLE ASSEMBLY 04940
7 04905 M8 X 10 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT 20.1 04941 CENTRAL PUSH HANDLE WELDMENT
8 04920 REAR WHEEL 20" WITH PUSHRING 04920 20.2 04942 HAND GRIP FOR 22MM TUBE
8.1 04924 TYRE 20" WHEEL 20.3 02686 SCREW 4.2 MM X 16 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD
8.2 04921 WHEEL RIM 20" 20.4 04943 SPRUNG WIRE PIN 8MM OD x 8MM LONG
8.3 04922 RIM TAPE 20" WHEEL 20.5 04091 END PLUG FOR TUBE ID 19.6MM, OD 22MM
8.4 04923 INNER TUBE 20" WHEEL 21 04954 CUSHION ASSY (SLICED FOAM) 04954
8.5 04926 PUSHRING FOR 20" WHEEL 21.1 04955 CUSHION FOAM BASE ASSY
8.6 04925 WHEEL SPOKE AND NIPPLE 20" WHEEL 21.1.1 04956 CUSHION FOAM BASE BOTTOM
8.7 04521 6001ZZ BALL BEARING 28x12x8mm 21.1.2 04957 CUSHION FOAM BASE TOP
8.8 04927 REAR WHEEL HUB (6001 BEARINGS; 36 SPOKES) 21.2 04958 CUSHION FOAM SOFT LAYER
8.11 04928 SPACER STRAIGHT 13.5 ID, 16 OD, 37 L 22 04959 CUSHION COVER
8.12 04929 PUSH RING TAB COVER 23 00105 TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 22) - L 00105
8.13 04948 HEX HEAD BOLT M5 X 10MM 23.1 00090 M6 X 25 ALLEN SOCKET HEAD BOLT
8.14 04949 M5 SQUARE NUT 23.2 00102 BRAKE BRACKET DIA 22 - DRILLED
8.15 03146 5 MM PLAIN WASHER 23.3 00103 BRAKE BRACKET DIA 22 - THREADED
9 00118 AXLE - REAR WHEEL 23.4 00003 TOGGLE BRAKE ASSEMBLY - L
10 00049 12 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 24 MM 24 00106 TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 22) - R 00106
11 00048 M12 HEX NYLOC NUT 24.1 00090 M6 X 25 ALLEN SOCKET HEAD BOLT
12 04524 SPACER STRAIGHT 16 ID, 18.4 OD, 44 L 24.2 00103 BRAKE BRACKET DIA 22 - THREADED
13 04521 6001ZZ BALL BEARING 28x12x8mm 24.3 00102 BRAKE BRACKET DIA 22 - DRILLED
14 04801 150MM RURAL CASTOR SET 04801 24.4 00006 TOGGLE BRAKE ASSEMBLY - R
14.1 02491 M12 X 95 SPANNER BUTTON HEAD BOLT 25 04950 SEAT UPHOLSTERY
14.2 00048 M12 HEX NYLOC NUT 26 04960 BACKREST UPHOLSTERY
14.3 00049 12 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 24 MM 27 04937 FOOTREST COVER
14.4 04376 CASTOR BARREL CAP WASHER 12 X 31 28 00906 CALF STRAP
14.5 01867 150 DIA CASTOR WHEEL/FORK ASSEMBLY 01867 29 02298 M6 X15 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
14.5.1 02495 CASTOR FORK FOR 150 DIA WHEEL 30 02686 SCREW 4.2 MM X 16 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD
14.5.2 00020 8 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 17 MM 31 02980 CE STICKER
14.5.3 00016 M8 X 40 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT 32 04915 CHILDREN ACTIVE 3-WHEELER SERIAL LABEL
14.5.4 00049 12 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 24 MM 33 02715 TOOL KIT BASIC
14.5.5 00052 AXLE - CASTOR WHEEL 33.1 00905 ALLEN KEY - "L" SHAPE 5 MM
14.5.6 01899 8 MM SPRUNG WASHER SPLIT OD 13 MM 33.2 02716 TOOL KIT (USER) BAG
14.5.7 02496 CASTOR WHEEL 150 DIA - RURAL 33.3 02717 MULTI-FUNCTION SPANNER
14.5.8 04521 6001ZZ BALL BEARING 28x12x8mm 33.4 02718 ALLEN KEY - "L" SHAPE 4 MM
14.5.9 04524 SPACER STRAIGHT 16 ID, 18.4 OD, 44 L 33.5 02719 ALLEN KEY - "L" SHAPE 6 MM
15 04902 CLAMP LOCKING LEVER - RE-POSITIONABLE 34 04021 TYRE PUMP
16 01951 M8 X 35 BLANK PAN HEAD - KEYED 35 04022 TYRE REPAIR KIT

36 04916 PACKAGING K3-02
37 04966 STEEL SPACER 19_OD 12_ID 5_THICK

U
PH

O
LS

TE
R

Y



©motivation 2015
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

K3-02 CHILDREN ACTIVE 3-WHEELER
PART NR 04900    REVISION 01

MOTIVATION CHILDREN ACTIVE THREE-WHEELER -
ASSEMBLY DETAILS - PAGE 1 OF 2

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION MAY 2015

REAR WHEEL 20" WITH PUSHRING04920

150MM RURAL CASTOR SET04801

HANGING FOOTPLATE ASSEMBLY04930

REMOVABLE PUSH HANDLE ASSEMBLY04940

CUSHION ASSY (SLICED FOAM)04954

TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 22) - L00105

TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 22) - R00106

04954

04940

BACKREST UPHOLSTERY
04960

04801

00105

00106

04930

04920

12 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 24 MM
00049

M12 HEX NYLOC NUT
00048

CUSHION COVER
04959

SEAT UPHOLSTERY
04950

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

M8 X 30 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
02485

STEEL SPACER 19_OD 12_ID 5_THICK
04966

AXLE - REAR WHEEL
00118

FRAME ASSEMBLY [NEXT]



©motivation 2015
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

K3-02 CHILDREN ACTIVE 3-WHEELER
PART NR 04900    REVISION 01

MOTIVATION CHILDREN ACTIVE THREE-WHEELER -
ASSEMBLY DETAILS - PAGE 2 OF 2

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION MAY 2015

LOCK BOLT - REAR AXLE - ASSEMBLY
00125

15 ID TUBE END PLUG
04944

6001ZZ BALL BEARING 28x12x8mm
04521

SPACER STRAIGHT 16 ID, 18.4 OD, 44 L
04524

CLAMP LOCKING LEVER - RE-POSITIONABLE
04902

SLIDING END PLUG FOR 19MM IN 22MM TUBE
04917

M6 X15 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
02298

M8 X 35 BLANK PAN HEAD - KEYED
01951

15 ID TUBE END PLUG
04944

BACKREST EXTENSION TUBE
04904

CHILDREN 3-WHEELER FRAME WELDMENT
04910

SEAT EXTENSION TUBE
04903

SCREW 4.2 MM X 16 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD
02686

M8 X 10 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
04905



©motivation 2015
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

REAR WHEEL 20" WITH PUSHRING
PART NR 04920    REVISION 01

20" REAR WHEEL WITH PUSHRING ASSEMBLYPART BREAKDOWN
EDITION MAY 2015

TYRE 20" WHEEL
04924

INNER TUBE 20" WHEEL
04923

RIM TAPE 20" WHEEL
04922

WHEEL RIM 20"
04921

WHEEL SPOKE AND NIPPLE 20" WHEEL
04925

PUSHRING FOR 20" WHEEL
04926

HEX HEAD BOLT M5 X 10MM
04948

M5 SQUARE NUT
04949

REAR WHEEL HUB (6001 BEARINGS; 36 SPOKES)
04927

6001ZZ BALL BEARING 28x12x8mm
04521

SPACER STRAIGHT 13.5 ID, 16 OD, 37 L
04928

PUSH RING TAB COVER
04929

5 MM PLAIN WASHER
03146



©motivation 2015
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

150MM RURAL CASTOR SET
PART NR 04801    REVISION 01

150MM WHEEL CASTOR SETPART BREAKDOWN
EDITION MAR 2015

150 DIA CASTOR WHEEL/FORK ASSEMBLY01867
M12 X 95 SPANNER BUTTON HEAD BOLT

02491

12 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 24 MM
00049

CASTOR BARREL CAP WASHER 12 X 31
04376

M12 HEX NYLOC NUT
00048

01867



©motivation 2008
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

150 DIA CASTOR WHEEL/FORK ASSEMBLY
PART NR 01867    REVISION 01

150 DIA CASTOR WHEEL/FORK ASSEMBLY - DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN
EDITION MAR 2013

AXLE - CASTOR WHEEL
00052

12 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 24 MM
00049

M8 X 40 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
00016

8 MM SPRUNG WASHER SPLIT OD 13 MM
01899

8 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 17 MM
00020

CASTOR FORK FOR 150 DIA WHEEL
02495

CASTOR WHEEL 150 DIA - RURAL
02496

SPACER STRAIGHT 16 ID, 18.4 OD, 44 L
04524

6001ZZ BALL BEARING 28x12x8mm
04521



©motivation 2015
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

HANGING FOOTPLATE ASSEMBLY
PART NR 04930    REVISION 01

MOTIVATION CHILDREN ACTIVE THREE-WHEELER -
FOOTPLATE ASSEMBLY DETAILS

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION MAY 2015

FOOTPLATE HANGER STRIP
04935

FOOTPLATE COVER HALF - MOULDED
04934

FOOTPLATE WELDMENT
04931

M8 X 35 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
00043

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

STEEL SPACER 19_OD 12_ID 5_THICK
04966



©motivation 2015
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

REMOVABLE PUSH HANDLE ASSEMBLY
PART NR 04940    REVISION 01

MOTIVATION CHILDREN ACTIVE THREE-WHEELER - PUSH
HANDLE ASSEMBLY DETAILS

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION MAR 2015

HAND GRIP FOR 22MM TUBE
04942

CENTRAL PUSH HANDLE WELDMENT
04941

SCREW 4.2 MM X 16 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD
02686

SPRUNG WIRE PIN 8MM OD x 8MM LONG
04943

END PLUG FOR TUBE ID 19.6MM, OD 22MM
04091



©motivation 2015
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

CUSHION ASSY (SLICED FOAM)
PART NR 04954    REVISION 01

SLICED FOAM LAYERS CUSHION ASSEMBLYPART BREAKDOWN
EDITION MAR 2015

CUSHION FOAM SOFT LAYER
04958

CUSHION FOAM BASE TOP
04957

CUSHION FOAM BASE BOTTOM
04956



©motivation 2008
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 22) - L
PART NR 00105    REVISION 02

TOGGLE BRAKE LEFT (22 MM CLAMP) - GENERAL ASSEMBLYPART BREAKDOWN
EDITION FEB 2013

BRAKE BRACKET DIA 22 - DRILLED
00102

BRAKE BRACKET DIA 22 - THREADED
00103

M6 X 25 ALLEN SOCKET HEAD BOLT
00090

TOGGLE BRAKE ASSEMBLY - L
00003



©motivation 2008
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 22) - R
PART NR 00106    REVISION 02

TOGGLE BRAKE RIGHT (22 MM CLAMP) - GENERAL
ASSEMBLY

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION FEB 2013

BRAKE BRACKET DIA 22 - THREADED
00103

BRAKE BRACKET DIA 22 - DRILLED
00102

M6 X 25 ALLEN SOCKET HEAD BOLT
00090

TOGGLE BRAKE ASSEMBLY - R
00006



©motivation 2015
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

K3-02 UPHOLSTERY COMPONENTS
MOTIVATION CHILDREN ACTIVE THREE-WHEELER -

UPHOLSTERY COMPONENTS
PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION MAR 2015

FOOTREST COVER
04937

BACKREST UPHOLSTERY
04960

SEAT UPHOLSTERY
04950

CALF STRAP
00906


